Incident Date Report Number

11/29/2025

11/29/2025

11/29/2025
11/29/2025

11/29/2025
11/29/2025

11/29/2025

11/29/2025

11/29/2025
11/29/2025
11/29/2025
11/29/2025

11/29/2025
11/29/2025

11/29/2025

11/29/2025
11/29/2025

11/29/2025
11/29/2025
11/29/2025

11/29/2025

RMP25-002585

RMP25-002586

RMP25-002587

ROLLING MEADOWS POLICE DEPARTMENT
DAILY BLOTTER

Location

2800 BLOCK ALGONQUIN

RD

2800 BLOCK ALGONQUIN

RD
4700 BLOCK ARBOR DR

3600 BLOCK KILLARNEY
CT

3600 BLOCK FREMONT ST
3400 BLOCK ALGONQUIN

RD

1900 BLOCK PLUM
GROVE RD

2300 BLOCK CARDINAL
DR

2800 BLOCK GOLF RD

0 BLOCK BLK ARBOR DR

SOUTH ST/ DOVE ST

3100 BLOCK BLK THRUSH

cT

3600 BLOCK FINCH CT
5500 BLOCK BLK
LAVENDER CT

3700 BLOCK EAST
FRONTAGE RD

KIRCHOFF AND 53
5900 BLOCK HIGHLAND
DR

2100 BLOCK HICKS RD

5400 BLOCK ASTOR LN

WILLIAMSBURG CT /
CHAPMAN CT

ROHLWING RD / EUCLID
AVE

Incident

AMBULANCE CALL

AMBULANCE CALL

WIRELESS TOT OTHER DEPT

AMBULANCE CALL

PARKING COMPLAINT
PREMISES CHECK

PREMISES CHECK

PREMISES CHECK

PREMISES CHECK
PREMISES CHECK
HAZARD

PREMISES CHECK

PREMISES CHECK
PARKING COMPLAINT

ACCIDENT

MOTORIST ASSIST
AMBULANCE CALL

HIT AND RUN
AMBULANCE CALL
PARKING COMPLAINT

ACCIDENT

Disposition

ADVISED INCIDENT

SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT

SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT

SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT

SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT

SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT

REPORT WITH NO ARREST

SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT

REPORT WITH NO ARREST

SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT

REPORT WITH NO ARREST

12/1/2025 2:06:08 PM



ROLLING MEADOWS POLICE DEPARTMENT
DAILY BLOTTER

Incident Date Report Number Location Incident Disposition
11/29/2025 2800 BLOCK ALGONQUIN AMBULANCE CALL
RD
11/29/2025 4500 BLOCK LINCOLN AVE AMBULANCE CALL
11/29/2025 RMP25-002588 EUCLID AVE / HICKS RD  ACCIDENT REPORT WITH NO ARREST
11/29/2025 1800 BLOCK WINNETKA WIRELESS 911 INFO ADVISED INCIDENT
CIR
11/29/2025 EUCLID AVE / HICKS RD WIRELESS 911 INFO ADVISED INCIDENT
11/29/2025 5200 BLOCK PUBLIC SERVICE SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
CARRIAGEWAY DR
11/29/2025 3000 BLOCK GROUSE LN  AMBULANCE CALL
11/29/2025 2400 BLOCK ALGONQUIN PUBLIC SERVICE SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
RD
11/29/2025 ALGONQUIN RD / RAMP WIRELESS 911 INFO ADVISED INCIDENT
11/29/2025 3700 BLOCK ALGONQUIN  WIRELESS 911 INFO ADVISED INCIDENT
RD
11/29/2025 1800 BLOCK WINNETKA DOMESTIC SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
CIR
11/29/2025 EUCLID AVE /HICKS RD  WIRELESS 911 INFO ADVISED INCIDENT
11/29/2025 GOLF RD / NEW WILKE RD WIRELESS 911 INFO ADVISED INCIDENT
11/29/2025 RMP25-002589 1900 BLOCK GOLF RD STATION REPORT REPORT WITH NO ARREST
11/29/2025 5100 BLOCK TOLLVIEW WIRELESS TOT OTHER DEPT ADVISED INCIDENT
DR
11/29/2025 4300 BLOCK EAST WIRELESS TOT OTHER DEPT ADVISED INCIDENT
FRONTAGE RD
11/29/2025 3900 BLOCK GULL CT CO DETECTOR NO ILLNESS
11/29/2025 2800 BLOCK ALGONQUIN AMBULANCE CALL
RD
11/29/2025 SUNSET DR / BROOKVIEW PARKING COMPLAINT SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
LN
11/29/2025 3600 BLOCK KIRCHOFF SPECIAL
RD
11/29/2025 3100 BLOCK THRUSH CT PREMISES CHECK SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT

12/1/2025 2:06:08 PM



Incident Date Report Number

ROLLING MEADOWS POLICE DEPARTMENT
DAILY BLOTTER

Location

Incident

Disposition

11/29/2025

11/29/2025
11/29/2025
11/29/2025
11/29/2025

11/29/2025
11/29/2025
11/29/2025

11/29/2025

RMP25-002590

3600 BLOCK FINCH CT
2600 BLOCK BENTON ST
2400 BLOCK LOIS DR
NEW WILKE RD / GOLF RD

1900 BLOCK ALGONQUIN
RD

1400 BLOCK GOLF RD
1400 BLOCK GOLF RD

2300 BLOCK CARDINAL
DR

2200 BLOCK BIRCH LN

PREMISES CHECK
PREMISES CHECK
SUBJECT STOP
ACCIDENT

ACTIVATED FIRE ALARM

WIRELESS 911 INFO
MOTORIST ASSIST
PREMISES CHECK

PARKING COMPLAINT

SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
REPORT WITH NO ARREST

ADVISED INCIDENT
SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT

SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT

12/1/2025 2:06:08 PM



