



ROLLING MEADOWS POLICE DEPARTMENT DAILY BLOTTER

Incident Date	Report Number	Location	Incident	Disposition
11/29/2025		2800 BLOCK ALGONQUIN RD	AMBULANCE CALL	
11/29/2025		2800 BLOCK ALGONQUIN RD	AMBULANCE CALL	
11/29/2025		4700 BLOCK ARBOR DR	WIRELESS TOT OTHER DEPT	ADVISED INCIDENT
11/29/2025		3600 BLOCK KILLARNEY CT	AMBULANCE CALL	
11/29/2025		3600 BLOCK FREMONT ST	PARKING COMPLAINT	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
11/29/2025		3400 BLOCK ALGONQUIN RD	PREMISES CHECK	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
11/29/2025		1900 BLOCK PLUM GROVE RD	PREMISES CHECK	
11/29/2025		2300 BLOCK CARDINAL DR	PREMISES CHECK	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
11/29/2025		2800 BLOCK GOLF RD	PREMISES CHECK	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
11/29/2025		0 BLOCK BLK ARBOR DR	PREMISES CHECK	
11/29/2025		SOUTH ST / DOVE ST	HAZARD	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
11/29/2025		3100 BLOCK BLK THRUSH CT	PREMISES CHECK	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
11/29/2025		3600 BLOCK FINCH CT	PREMISES CHECK	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
11/29/2025		5500 BLOCK BLK LAVENDER CT	PARKING COMPLAINT	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
11/29/2025	RMP25-002585	3700 BLOCK EAST FRONTAGE RD	ACCIDENT	REPORT WITH NO ARREST
11/29/2025		KIRCHOFF AND 53	MOTORIST ASSIST	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
11/29/2025		5900 BLOCK HIGHLAND DR	AMBULANCE CALL	
11/29/2025	RMP25-002586	2100 BLOCK HICKS RD	HIT AND RUN	REPORT WITH NO ARREST
11/29/2025		5400 BLOCK ASTOR LN	AMBULANCE CALL	
11/29/2025		WILLIAMSBURG CT / CHAPMAN CT	PARKING COMPLAINT	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
11/29/2025	RMP25-002587	ROHLWING RD / EUCLID AVE	ACCIDENT	REPORT WITH NO ARREST



ROLLING MEADOWS POLICE DEPARTMENT DAILY BLOTTER

Incident Date	Report Number	Location	Incident	Disposition
11/29/2025		2800 BLOCK ALGONQUIN RD	AMBULANCE CALL	
11/29/2025		4500 BLOCK LINCOLN AVE	AMBULANCE CALL	
11/29/2025	RMP25-002588	EUCLID AVE / HICKS RD	ACCIDENT	REPORT WITH NO ARREST
11/29/2025		1800 BLOCK WINNETKA CIR	WIRELESS 911 INFO	ADVISED INCIDENT
11/29/2025		EUCLID AVE / HICKS RD	WIRELESS 911 INFO	ADVISED INCIDENT
11/29/2025		5200 BLOCK CARRIAGEWAY DR	PUBLIC SERVICE	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
11/29/2025		3000 BLOCK GROUSE LN	AMBULANCE CALL	
11/29/2025		2400 BLOCK ALGONQUIN RD	PUBLIC SERVICE	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
11/29/2025		ALGONQUIN RD / RAMP	WIRELESS 911 INFO	ADVISED INCIDENT
11/29/2025		3700 BLOCK ALGONQUIN RD	WIRELESS 911 INFO	ADVISED INCIDENT
11/29/2025		1800 BLOCK WINNETKA CIR	DOMESTIC	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
11/29/2025		EUCLID AVE / HICKS RD	WIRELESS 911 INFO	ADVISED INCIDENT
11/29/2025		GOLF RD / NEW WILKE RD	WIRELESS 911 INFO	ADVISED INCIDENT
11/29/2025	RMP25-002589	1900 BLOCK GOLF RD	STATION REPORT	REPORT WITH NO ARREST
11/29/2025		5100 BLOCK TOLLVIEW DR	WIRELESS TOT OTHER DEPT	ADVISED INCIDENT
11/29/2025		4300 BLOCK EAST FRONTAGE RD	WIRELESS TOT OTHER DEPT	ADVISED INCIDENT
11/29/2025		3900 BLOCK GULL CT	CO DETECTOR NO ILLNESS	
11/29/2025		2800 BLOCK ALGONQUIN RD	AMBULANCE CALL	
11/29/2025		SUNSET DR / BROOKVIEW LN	PARKING COMPLAINT	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
11/29/2025		3600 BLOCK KIRCHOFF RD	SPECIAL	
11/29/2025		3100 BLOCK THRUSH CT	PREMISES CHECK	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT



ROLLING MEADOWS POLICE DEPARTMENT DAILY BLOTTER

Incident Date	Report Number	Location	Incident	Disposition
11/29/2025		3600 BLOCK FINCH CT	PREMISES CHECK	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
11/29/2025		2600 BLOCK BENTON ST	PREMISES CHECK	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
11/29/2025		2400 BLOCK LOIS DR	SUBJECT STOP	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
11/29/2025	RMP25-002590	NEW WILKE RD / GOLF RD	ACCIDENT	REPORT WITH NO ARREST
11/29/2025		1900 BLOCK ALGONQUIN RD	ACTIVATED FIRE ALARM	
11/29/2025		1400 BLOCK GOLF RD	WIRELESS 911 INFO	ADVISED INCIDENT
11/29/2025		1400 BLOCK GOLF RD	MOTORIST ASSIST	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
11/29/2025		2300 BLOCK CARDINAL DR	PREMISES CHECK	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
11/29/2025		2200 BLOCK BIRCH LN	PARKING COMPLAINT	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT